## THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

## PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO:- 01 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK:- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 4-F TYPE QTRS. AT BELPAHAR POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF JHARSUGUDA.

## BID REF NO:- 66/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2023-24

NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM

## **SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
Description of work			RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	7	3900.00	27,300.00
Single Pole cut point with double disc arrangement of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line on 9 Mtr. Long PSC Pole.	Nos	3	29360.94	88,082.82
Cost of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line with 9 mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole for Pin Point and 2 Nos. DP cut point of Double Disc arrangement with 100 sq. mm AAAC.	Km	0.2	396850.02	79,370.00
TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				194,752.82
Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				5,842.58
TOTAL RS.				200,595.41
T&P @ 2% of C				4,011.91
Contigency @ 3% of C				6,017.86
Transportation @ 7.5% of C				15,044.66
				5,623.80
Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				5,625.65
Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				17,247.64 248,541.27
	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole  Single Pole cut point with double disc arrangement of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line on 9 Mtr. Long PSC Pole.  Cost of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line with 9 mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole for Pin Point and 2 Nos. DP cut point of Double Disc arrangement with 100 sq. mm AAAC.  TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS  Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)  TOTAL RS.  T&P @ 2% of C  Contigency @ 3% of C  Transportation @ 7.5% of C  Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole  Single Pole cut point with double disc arrangement of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line on 9 Mtr. Long PSC Pole.  Cost of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line with 9 mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole for Pin Point and 2 Nos. DP cut point of Double Disc arrangement with 100 sq. mm AAAC.  TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS  Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)  TOTAL RS.  T&P @ 2% of C  Contigency @ 3% of C  Transportation @ 7.5% of C  Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of Erection charges for other materials@ 10%  Erection charges for other materials@ 10%	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole  Single Pole cut point with double disc arrangement of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line on 9 Mtr. Long PSC Pole.  Nos 3  Cost of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line with 9 mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole for Pin Point and 2 Nos. DP cut point of Double Disc arrangement with 100 sq. mm AAAC.  TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS  Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)  TOTAL RS.  T&P @ 2% of C  Contigency @ 3% of C  Transportation @ 7.5% of C  Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of Erection charges for other materials@ 10%  Erection charges for other materials@ 10%	RATE IN RS.  9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole  No  7 3900.00  Single Pole cut point with double disc arrangement of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line on 9 Mtr. Long PSC Pole.  Cost of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line with 9 mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole for Pin Point and 2 Nos. DP cut point of Double Disc arrangement with 100 sq. mm AAAC.  TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS  Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)  TOTAL RS.  T&P @ 2% of C  Contigency @ 3% of C  Transportation @ 7.5% of C  Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of Erection charges for other materials@ 10%  Erection charges for other materials@ 10%

4	Labour charges for dismantling of 11 KV				
	Line	Km	0.05	15450.00	772.50
	Total Estimated Cost				249,313.77
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				249,314.00
EXCESS	LESS Please Tick)				
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-Project Manager (Elect)